CITIZEN

Service Manual

DOT MATRIX PRINTER
MOPEL CBM-910Il

Aug 20th, 2005 Issued

CITIZEN SYSTEMS JAPAN CO.,LTD.



CBM-910l1Service Manual

© © N o g > w NP

R e o e
A w b = O

Contents

HOW t0 remoVve the UPPEr COVEL ........iiiiii et e e e e e e e et e e e et e e e et eeeeen ...
How to remove the Printer MECNANISIM ........uuuiiiiiiiiii e 1
How to remove the CONIOI BOAIT..........uueeee e 2......
How to remove the Paper HOIAEE .........oiiii e e e e 2.
How to remove the Operation PanEl............oo i 3.
How to remove the Paper HOOK .........cooiiiiii e 3
EXploded VIEW CBIM=910 H.......ooiiiiieceie e e e e e e e e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e at e e e e enanns 4
EXploded VIEW : CBIM-=910 ......uuiiiiiiii et e e e e e e e e e et e e e e et e e e et e mmmnans 5.

(01 211Y e 0] I o T £ ) A PP 6
(012 01Y B 0] I - U (] BT A T 7
PartsPosition:CBM-910IIRF.........c.o it e e mmeen e 8
Parts PoSition : CBM-OL0TIPE ... e e e e 9
SchematicDiagramCBM-9101IRF..... ..o e e e 10

SchematicDiagramCBM-9L101IPF . .......cooo e e e e e e et b s 11



CBM-91011Service Manual

1. How to remove the Upper Cover
(1) Unfasten 2 screws M8 8 on the Bottom Cover.
(2) Lift the Upper Cover in the arrow direction removal.
(3) Unfasten 2 screws, The Printer Mechanism mounting screw, then remove the Shield Plate from the Printer
Mechanism.
(4) Disconnect the 2 Connectors from the Control Board.

Connector

2. How to remove the Printer Mechanism
(1) Remove the Upper Cover.
(2) Unfasten 4 screws M2.68 and M2x 6 as shown below.
(3) Lift the Printer Mechanism in the arrow direction.

CITIZEN 1



CBM-91011Service Manual

3. How to remove the Control Board
(1) Remove the Upper Cover.
(2) Unfasten 2 screws M8 8 as shown below.
(3) Shift the Control Board in the arrow directidb.
(4) Shift the Control Board in the arrow directid®.
And remove the Power Switch from the Bottom Cover. Then lift in the arrow dire¢8ion

Remove the shield Plate together with the Control Board.

Power Switch

Shield Plate

4. How to remove the Paper Holder
(1) Remove the Printer Cover.

(2) Unfasten a screw as shown below.

Paper Holder

CITIZEN 2



CBM-91011Service Manual

5. How to remove the Operation Panel
(1) Remove the upper Cover.

(2) Unfasten 2 screws M2.%6 as shown below.

Operation Panel Unit

6. How to remove the Paper Hook
(1) Remove the Printer Cover.
(2) Release a Lock Hook as shown below &fidhe Paper Hook to thepside.
(3) When you set this Lock Hook, set the side of Hook to the Upper Cover, and according to the guide, inset the
Lock Hook until this islocked conpletely.

Upper Cover

Paper Hook

Lock Hook

' Bottom Cover

CITIZEN 3



CBM-91011Service Manual

Exploded View: CBM-910I1

7.

CITIZEN



CBM-910Il Parts List

1/2

Ref No. Parts No. Description Remarks
1 E 62010670 Top case Standard color
2 80-0159 OP sheet
3 MD910 Printer MD910 24 columns
3 MD911 Printer MD911 40 columns
4 E 4000-850 OP assy
Swi,2 E 5102-430 SWITCH SKHHAN
LED1,2 | E 480-290 LED SEL2310E
6 E 4000-970 PE Holder assy
11 E 6611-405 Paper hook
15 E 62020140 Bottom case Standard color
16 E 6302-290 Foot
18 E 4035-720 Schield plate
19 E 4035-730 Ground sheet
24 E 62040170 Printer cover (H) (2 80 roll)
25 E 62040180 Printer cover (2 60 roll)
34 76G23760 Screw M2 x 6
35 76G22839 Screw M2.6 x 8
37 76G40207 Screw M3 x 10
92ADU AC adaptor 92AD-U USA
92ADJ AC adaptor 92AD-J JPN
92ADE AC adaptor 92AD-E EUR




CBM-910Il Parts List

2/2

Ref No. Q"ty
R P Parts No. Description Remarks
950037-00 [PCB Assy 910-2 R JPN/EUR 24col Q) JPN/EUR 24col
950038-00 |PCB Assy 910-2 R USA 24caol @ 24col
950039-00 [PCB Assy 910-2 R JPN/EUR 40col Q) JPN/EUR 40col
950042-00 |PCB Assy 910-2 R USA 40caol @ USA 40col
950040-00 [PCB Assy 910-2 P 24 col (1) |24 columns
950041-00 [PCB Assy 910-2 P 40col (2) |40 columns
IC3 IC3 H130006-10 [CPU M30620M A 1)1
IC4 IC4 H120012-00 [EEPROM M24C02WMNG6 111
IC5 IC5 H150001-10 [Reset IC M51953BPF 1)1
IC2 IC2 H170007-10 |Regulator M5237ML 111
IC1 IC1 H170008-10 |Regulator TA48MO5F 111
IC201 H160001-10 (I/F IC SP232ECN 110
1C201,IC202 | H110023-10 |[HCMOQOS SN74LVO5APW 0 2
1C203 H110012-00 [HCMOS T4LV74APW 0|1
TA1-TA4,TAG6|TAL1-TA4,TA6| H240011-10 |Transistor array FDS6912A 515
TA5 TAS H240012-10 |Transistor array FDS8958A 111
TR1 TR1 H200002-10 |Transistor 2SA1720 111
TR4,TR5,TR9|TR4,TR5,TR9| H220001-10 |Transistor 25C2712 3|3
TR2,TR3 TR2,TR3 H290002-10 |Transistor RN1302 21| 2
TR6,TR11 TR6,TR11 H290002-10 | Transistor RN1302 21 2
TR202 H290002-10 |Transistor RN1302 01
TR201 H280005-10 [Transistor 2SK3018 01
TR10 TR10 H280006-10 (FET 2833277 1)1
TR201 H280005-10 (FET 2SK3018 0|1
XTAL1 XTAL1 H630008-10 [Ceramic X'tal CSTCE10MO0G52-R0 111
SwW2 H610001-10 [DIPSW KSDO08S 110
Sw2 H610003-10 [DIPSW KSD04S 0|1
Swi Swi H650014-10 [Power SK-22H03-G7 111
CN1 CN1 H500050-10 |Connector MOJ-D14 111
CN2 CN2 H500051-10 [Connector 5267-17A 111
CN3 H500024-10 |Connector 70013-025-03 110
CN3 H500025-10 [Connector 70013-025-04 11]0
CN3 H500027-10 |Connector 57RE-40360-730B(D29)| 0 | 1
CN4 CN4 H500008-10 [Connector 5267-06A 111
F1 F1 H620012-10 [Fuse SST2 1)1
L1 L1 H640010-00 [SC coil SC-03-05GS 111
CN5 CN5 H500005-10 |Connector 5267-03A <1>|<1>




REV.No. | DRAWN|IAPPR/DATE| APPR

O

>
—// <
= <~
N |
(.\ (@]
m <
jm | O
& &=
%] o
z| 2
el
e
3 S
(V2]
~ |4 =
x|~ o
| &
< |2
! = |2
— (e} (e}
(]
L
Solz
— N |»
PP
>=> o
x| &38
) EpupuwV
< 8
= s %
(-
O
=
O
EM (@]
mANn O
2 o
=
= (@)
=
g & =
= 2 o
w g (@)
= o
w | e [0) n
2, 8| 8
WANHWE_H (®]
= 153 =

VL-L92S

j V90-292S

O

b 9 7NO

L

- 2
o 062L-035¢€ | g
< 8 [ 70133-025-03(USA) 4 ¥ #42 1 B
5 O 70133-025-02(PN.EUR) 2 V49 O
T
o ™
= & oN| 7 ENO S sz O
mm L - e £ 9
SN Y oommmme 0 2880 S .
2020 €029 ~ 3
@ = o ALILIL0Lezar 3 =
S — o] —
WS, 88 omezas | [ £ S 2 =
o ~ f— <3 —
o — p— w —
[Z0] Mo ITTTTT0T 5 = I3 —
N O o= = —
2 ® 704 o= ~ —
N - 102D © -
m m N
A N Cea] 7w £02d0
N
1Sa o/
mlele _|__|__|__|__|__|__|__|_ /0+m________________
.m. (=!PE) KSD-8S o oo
1 mmm_mm_mm_m o | [s° e
TSh|§cl ' 2 3 45 6 7 8 o _
&b 1c_|__|__|__|__|__|__|__|_ IoF Sa] O
/mE ~ AR 28l N\
ﬂ & (@)
“ anh JOF - - 3m _
[Ye) o
& ! = ~ & >
= _ Q Am " o M
F-q-4-~ | o] = - = Py
ez g - :::::::z:::: s g [0 17O
| [S] _H_ mu_ | <
I Lo R pu— I | I
S S i m 5 = — |  4op| I
d b pu— —— &~
N o |3 1] 2 = 5 = |_ | :
5N — ——
s ] s [~ 21 = N S =1 | < K :
= » = | o | ]
zzd O = — ~ u¥3 e~
r - ~ W — — [ N I
T S (] Lo 21 B p| | 4
- . AATTINAAACTT  erooo] | §  Re§ 4 (3| =
= <98 oY <
tttdya Rm§ T o o I 1 ¥
S om & BLE s’ ik |
CITE hat b= I I
<IRE 4 hd b |Y fia) 5 «
- it VL o EVL 1n 7V L 78 3 m W_A [ I m < |
% /Sh nnon 0000 E 0000 & 000 nnon & 19 o [ ~ I
o e zim_mm vaeo | |vaeo | |vaso | |veses o o [fap] 10079LL SN
w Sad| | sad a4 Sad| |vaies | = [A3E _SQEN A I
— |0 gooa aoom Sad — ﬂrnunL r||||_1_D|u ~ -—
o- 1 TOOT [Zo) |« =
™ NEh ™
o= émmmomm MMMMM m 069: gy © nmu mD
VEO-L925 - [2ee ] - -@@ - 3
2 0o ¢ n & .Enn
€ SNO 5 o o o DNZU mm QEOSQ%E 94 Gy




(@]
el B
e}

0301 T == -
N, M0%ksg; = [101] = 9
ol < S [sst2 @ MOJ-D14
o 8 | 683 TRIOM @ ~ @‘l@_ R2 ’ p=
1 = 1 \
5| g |g[101] [ Sl 5 ! | °
N g — J e : - ' ' |
L7133 o 8 B ||[TA4smosE L | C2 |
~ T 458 pLe i
- P = | ] o L N
= Do = z S | I TN S
5 ws B : =[104] cP4 RAS [ 103 | S
o8
D5 e 5 ES 5 S|yomE pan oI | — | D13
0 fmsem] S By R e e = A B
— Lo g =] ~ N
SEeETLe) PEEC o z I g |onse
C T = Pt I 1 T ° *
=H i & — RZ']O@
< sewm| S B3 B~ [102] R — — A%%: §§ e B Sggg
N = — N — T2 EE ¢
o el (B 87 | = — B SgE @ 3
© 0y = —] — = =
o SIS NS 6 | = vsozeoew [ — ~[&E CP201 ggg 5
B = — (000 Jro gz Ro0g "0 &
D4 = 2k = — g 5 E & i
=R = — woi Jwoks 2 g g K] 3
=== St I 11 "'""'_““ ) S pogorn: ﬁ
FIEEE = o «gcpz =5 39§ R
m| x| ] nnonn <~ = = =
.i 9 m C14 28 1C101 R102 RAT1 R208 g 18 CP103 00 |‘ g)
o o
S [102] SR ————— R%&-g N
< |£[102] 183 24 (L s8 N
Q|2 o3 IEIE o s
<« o | x| 102 (=R 48
22 lem] ) 3% vo om 7
/ YTy
8 ;@ - 6S031-2861 10102 I o
I
! ) M29F40088
C6 L--- /Sy Sy Sy Sy Sy Sy S S — g S g S— g S— | m— g — g — g — m \ ﬂqﬂ
2 1 <
1|—|21r|2TR3 [104] c302 SW1 % 9/ FL\, o
O 0 [0 O _ _ N
O 2 fimed] ™ [ o rrcner CBM-929-P | 50O
L T 25
D301 24
THRD | TREATMENT MATERIAL
UNIT rom MARK| DATE REVISON | REVNo. [DRAWN[APPRIDATE| APPR
SCALE TOLERANCE MODEL TILE
Free |DMENSON ANGLE CBM-910I BEXM(/cT L)
CBM-929
~[APPROVED |DESIGNED PARTS No.
Japan CBM Corporation 910-12




CN3

NN

1C201
70013-025 = SP232ECN
G
(=g
OO“'VS XD
SERIAL I/F | 0f35—R2D. 18T Rlout 12
oo voc ca Ao
. n ou
O——|—7 104 T2in T2out
O—118
Oz i Cl+ vce
| ¢ C1-
o ow J‘U' g2+ % Ic3
o T :
o1 20_DIR I Ve 15 cP201 VeC Ral M30620SA
O V- 10K 7
o W s
o= 757 GND c204 P&5/CLK1
o110 104 2 | psq
o123 RESET smioe]
o1 (togic) GND 41 pe2
oth 2 Pl
Co125  REsET R201 R202 - ] Pee
[ad Pa7
c210 can BusYctL 2 F g/mvu
AF{HEAD]
| BB e
P 7] pe2/iNto
BUSY 0| F3)
ELECT
v i
= MOTORT—24 £25
GND FG MOTOR-H 25| F74
5 — Write cfi 76 P73
o:s & 3 SCL 771 F72
RS =91/31 7] y DA 78 F70
RY =40/24 S N
= B SN a7 P107/AN7/KI3
B A
FEED SW 70 | p104/AN4/KIO
v-L-,_TLW 0 P103/AN3
RA14  RA8 RY 0 PWRIED F1gaiaNa
vee 10K 10K GND LINE TED P100/ANO
N\ DS 71 1 P17/INTS
Sr{edeNfe—| T
L 72| p14/INT
7% | p1s/INT3
sw2 5] LMy
DIPSW-8 & 3 7 Pl3
8 Ds8
A =l ST 78| P}
== 56
== OLA 98 | poy
== O 7 1 pos
== 53 OLC 100 | pos
e — O P94
[mm]
3 5T 0 pa4
0 2 P92
GND oLe 2}
vce 10 Reser
o m m . D 11 | xout
LA vee | RA3 Cc9 18 fxiN
i vee 110K 104 i .
: €201 TR301 ! i [| i
i\ PNE CNs oo | 104 R302 25C2712 : B i i i X
' 5267-03A 335 I— 68K R304 T -
! PNE PWR 1 100 IJ !
! PNE SIG !
| GND 3 :
: N.C ! vee
: :
| GND 777 R303 GND |
! 33K : =
R i RA7
3.3K
vee
Cé wf~or{co
O.PANEL cN4 104
5267-06A
Ve — ]

PN LEs" 3 Ry 350 k cn2
LINE_SW 2 RIS 1K clo = cn o=
FEED_SW 5 RTY 1K T 104 104

GND _L "2 GND GND
RN1302 R4 RS
™ E— RN 1407 25C2712
GND GND . \
c7  C8 RN1302 1ca
102 102 M24CO2WMN
o D1 15R154-400 G
GND cis o L ¢
TR1  25A1720 101 VP Wit 5 SVDPA A2
R1 Ic2 _L R2
220 M5237 ToKE
= \
cs
23 220UF/25V
180
sw1 1 2
o2 |
u SK-22HO<?;;G7 ﬂﬁﬂ 02 7 oD
$C-03-05GS . o = : — vee
POWER CN1
MOJ-D14 J_ LQ‘Q‘J J_ O’F\:\/o R0 o0 o
1 A
822 4 R = = c4
TR10 104
R21 100 2843271
cl c2 R4 Ic1
104 104 o1 1K 1/aW TadsMosF T GNP
15R154-400 100UF/25V

\
/ N\ \
vee
R101 R102
0 0
Ny
0 IC102
M29F40088
44
R103 R104 c101 ——151 A1y D7 (45—
49 0 274001 R—s 418 D¢ 36—
30/ 3 {a18 1 Als pa[ 3%~
57— 9117 v AlS D3
==/ — g Al BRI
—55—/ — g A4 5 Al2 Do
5 S — Y L1 A1l
EE ——— O 2
S
35— A10 A8 47 [ YCC©
57/ LAy A7 vee
& &7 vee Y CP103
e A4 32 A4 wT 104
2} S I
L& A5 A3 GND
8 cP102
L& S 25 1Az GND
g/ 43 104 N—% Al
70—/ RAN ————— | Al BYTE 47
47 A GND
8] V¢ ———28q&E 15
2% ey & = R =
_B_/ 0| (e
RAAR It X ik
5 €100
100
25 J_ J_ vee
I —
15R154-400 _
D5 D7 Dy __ D11 c17
Ds D8 D10 D12 To4
T _CN2 MECHA
5247-17A
~tenfen[—| cle ] IBI\POTOR
TA] . . . . 104 : LVECDC
vCC GND FDS&912A = = = oND 2 EE)[?D
8
SOLD 18, Bzt soLe
SOLH a2 8 7 soLc
SOLH
TA2 SOLF
L cP FDS6912A SorE
104 8
-" soLB 13 8 mAg 5 PESOL
312 D
SOLF N 51 7] | GND
! G2 D -
R10 T _747 GND L |
0 bead
O=PROS GND FDS6912A . s oD
ssinG SOLA 18, Bl FDS8958A
52 D 1Is1 ;1 =
SOLE A& b2 [ 57 Z1&1 Bi
- T G I [
A4 2162 b2 Y
FDS6912A r2a : LN (B)
8 10K i -XH-
soLc 18, Bl ':1K1 : T
soLG | §;22 B 5t é: i
D4
vee R’ E 15R154-400 L ! cao2  WINDER
RAS A6 ~ ! 104
RN1302
2 T 10K 77 GND GND FDS6912A :
|
= — $1 DI i GND
4 CP3 2 D1 !
104 MOTOR-H 1] §;22 B% :
: D301
GND MOTOR-L I 777 GND ' 15R154-400
GND PF SOL RAS [ iﬁ |
10K I DR
wf~o|r|
3t R22
757 GND 1K
HP(HEAD)
DP(HEAD)
]9 N R14
c20 ci3 asc2712 Kl _L
102 T 102 cla RIS
102 3.3K
/ GND 7Jn GND 7Jn
GND 777




RA202  RA203
RAZ01 3 P vee 1€201
2232 74HCT573
cN3 - 1
57RE-40360-7308 R208 BN
GND 7-; 1 e
stB |-
DA 13 xR -
PARALLEL I/F Bﬂﬁi 7 : Bi 83 7 5 / N\ N\
DATA3 [ 3 D5 Q5|1 2 4 vee N \
DATA2 LA YR R101 R102 cP101
DATAT [ 8lo7 a7 0 0 o
DATAQ |2 D3 Q8
0 1c202 6 5 N A
ack °<} IC102
BUSY 0
PE e Ic3 M29F40088
SeLECT °<} 1c202 M30620SA R104 GND 16 [a1e p7 -4
AUTOFD R201 100 VCC RA204 VCC RA1 RA2 R103 IC101 —17] 47—
npSoto 3 4 0 5704001 N A [y D5
|15 é _L _L ot 10K 10K 10K D7 29 (7 /mamn Paz/a17 |42 3 o — %] a1y ps ra0—
- €201 1C202 P64/RXD1 P42/A18 [ -39 : 3 3 s
ey | TE T e T T TR | R e FA ) A= i BE
0 3 g
€202 Pé3 Als [ 33 S 1 ' | p4 [ 18 2 lans Dl [ 37—
18 7 onp 7N vee — ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ T35 h82 INF 55— — W T b mE NG bo
5 N
GND |12 | 36 1 péo A12 [ 3¢ A12 D114 A10
0 2 F— 25 1 A11 Do [1= A9
aNp = = ! — FE P87 Alo 25— Al0 A8 a7 | V€
—
GND e oNoy [ 12 s BUSTCIL T vas A —— 3+~ a7 vec
GND -—Q D =+ HP{HEAD) / - 2 vceC A5 CP103
P84/INT2 A7 -2 A7
NIz DF(HEAD) P83/INTI Al & ¢1as  vecl22 A4 104
END 26 8da {11 ] STB 8 1 p82/INTo AL & Ay A3 GND |36
GND 57— —qQ |xcK ACK 7 / - 3 cP102
GND o P81 aq1 %5 ] ——— a4 N—35{42  ¢&ND
GND [ 2B BUSY 0 | pgo Ay S — e 104 N—2{ Al
GND [-27 Ic202 €203 o SELECT v77 A ey Al vss|s 2 e
GND 1 741v74 "] FRIE 2 75— RAN N—
2] RAI3 47 PFSOL £7e A0 47 A0 26 GND
RESET [-37 L | vee o 2| P75 79 8 4 Ve o e — 1 A ET
FAULT 1C203 ] MOTOR—25 P74 D7 g5 et vee GND —11 b
P73 Dé e 10K OF —————qWE  RESET
23 74Lv74 Q T ) Write cfi 76 P73 08 R
o ros *{a ¥ pl2 ] RE=91/51 3] z SBR 35 P17 D4 N Y AN N
= R “
DRAWERSW |34 1C202 10K A 4a $ P70 B y - X Urubk
35 12 13 s la 3 A PE SEN 87 b N
- Q = cK s PNE SEN 85 ] 4 82%2%5‘ Do [8E—4] / ; C100 clo1
NESW 89 aVa¥e
c210  c211 SELECTIN | -5 3 3.3K FEED W50 F103/ANA/K1 p Rat2 | 100 100
474 474 TR201 7-:TL\/\/\/\ 1] P103/AN3 P44/CSO b7y
] 25K3018 RY U PWR LED F1gaiaNa baaies) e J_ vp vee
vee vee GND LINE TED P100/ANO P47/Cs3 [ 2 1SR154-400 _ _
Ds8 7 44 D7 c17
ool N\ P17/INTS WRL/WR D5 Dy PN R17
ere RAB o 7 &/INT4 WRH/BHE D25 D D8 D10 D12 Bz 704
R204 10K GND 72 P14 BCLK [ T _CN2 MECHA
k210 L 7 1ms HIDA 39 GND J_ 5267-17A
GND ’ DS8 77| P12 HoR b3E P 4 111 111 et MoTOR
ST 78 pio Ry 537 RAS = = = = cX pi b
R207 5 oLA 98 — vee 1K a1 x| % x| % LED-
5 O vo| £27 5 GND FDS6912A SND 3 LED+
] 53 OLC 100 | hae BYTE T 1 Dp1Le8 oL D
p (=S 1 O boa cNvss |7 soLD = e oi[H e
'—:‘E 8 31 . bas avee 97 SOLH a2 8 v soic
GND 777 swo OLH ) NREE % J_ A2 St
= > SOLF
DIPSW-4 14 cr2 L cp1 FDS6912A SOLE
vce RESET vee i 104 T 108 1 57 prl8 SOLG
o xouT soLB 18 BT 5 PESOL
ettt ' 12 3
vss 1952 D GND
LAY vee | RA3 ) XIN vss [62 I SOLF 162 p2 [T j_, oND VP | 17 |
' ! 104 R10 _ L
H veC a0y 1 10K 0 T TA3 -
: CN5 104 R302 TR301 i 10raog ALl O=PROS GND FD$4712A A5 oND
! PNE 4,08 R30I 25¢2712 : CSTCE10MOG s=sING H-{s1 o1} FDS8958A
7
i 330 [ 68K R3pa T oND SOLA a1 e . . 1
! PNE PWR 1 100 IJ ! SOLE 19 D _6‘]5 Ufs o =
i PNE SIG i G2 p2 2] L%1{e1 D
| el | | g N :
! - vee A4 Ll i '
| i FDS6912A D3 ! CNé B) !
i ' s e 1SR154-400 ' B2B-XH-A '
| GND Ti7 R303 GND ! d soLc 18, Bl R11K1 ' 1 |
: K : RA7 soLG ra |2, B2rst § - ; ;
b o s m—mmo— oo ! T 1 1
3.3K Ic5 vee | E 1sR154900 ! csz  MINDER
vee M51953BF AT RAG ‘ ‘ oD TR11 A6 x ! 104 '
wohaf|o ™ RN1302  GND ' :

O'PANElizs%NgsA 194 5 vee s o FReTaA s | GND :

- I |6 —Is1 o1 | |
5C RS 330 ¢ P cp3 mkEs e o Y |
PWR/PE LED 2 GND 3 -

YNELES 3 RE 330 clo = % e £ c12 104 MOTOR-H ez 2= ! D301 !
LINE_SW RIS 1K 104 MOTORN] A : :
FEED_W b 3 RT7 1K T 104 104 GND = GND ' 15R154-400 '

RS 10K L DR B
™ e RN1407 25¢2712 N .
wf~o|r|
GND oND s \ / R22
Cc7 €8 “T—C| RN1302 777 GND 1K
102 102 2 NI\<2::CO2WMN vee HP(HEAD)
r D1 15R154-400 - . vee T DP(HEAD)
GND cie v 35k S Al L cw ™ RI6 1K
TR1  25A1720 101 - 7{spa A2 :§ -|- o4 20 ci3 | ascama 1 _L
Vss 102 102 T cla RIS
R1 Ic2 _L 102 33K
220 M5237 R T+ GND ) -
\
2 GND GND 777 GND 777
— 220UF/25V
180
sw1 1 2
- |
-22H03-G7 2
u SK-22Hi > ﬂﬁﬂ 02 7 oD
$C-03-05GS
47UF/35V 6= GND[1SR154:400 - vce
POWER _CM oo w30 )
MOJ-D14 10K o | 1C201
F1 vee €202 yee €203 yee
1 s L o M = c4 74HCT573 74LV05 74LV74
. = —
R10 104 vee % vee % vee %
R21 100 2843271 CP201 CP202 CP203
cl c2

10 7 104 7 104
R4 Ic1 = GND GND i 104 GND i GND i
104 104 D13 1K 1/4W TA4BMOSF .o GND GND GND

15R154-400 100uF/25V






